

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
NO. 5085 of 2017

=====

SUMITRABEN RAMKRISHNA YADAV & 2....Applicant(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

AAMEER R KADRI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3
MR PRATIK Y JASANI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3
MR RAKESH PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 19/07/2017

ORAL ORDER

Prima-facie, it appears that the dispute is with regard to the property between the husband of the respondent No. 2 - original complainant and the present petitioners, who are mother and sisters of the husband of the respondent No.2.

Rule returnable on 17.01.2018. Learned APP waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of respondent No. 1 - State.

Ad-interim relief in terms of Para - 8(C). Direct service qua respondent No. 2 is permitted.

Respondent No. 2 shall be served on or before 31.08.2017.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

*Kazi...