

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
5085 of 2017**

=====

SUMITRABEN RAMKRISHNA YADAV & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

A R KADRI(7330) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

KHUSHBU H DANECHA(7099) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 20/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Kadri would like to place on record certain documents by way of an affidavit. Hence, matter is posted on 20.09.2024.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI