

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO. 5085
of 2017**

=====

SUMITRABEN RAMKRISHNA YADAV & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

A R KADRI(7330) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PV PATADIYA(5924) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR KM ANTANI, ADDL.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**Date : 24/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

On perusal of the order dated 04.07.2025, it appears that at that instance, this Court has observed that learned advocate for the Respondent No.2 has remained absent, and as a last chance, the matter was adjourned to 20.08.2025.

Today also, learned advocate Mr. A.R. Kadri for the Petitioners has submitted that the respondent is not before this Court and that the learned advocate for the Respondent No.2 has continuously remained absent.

Therefore, this Court has heard learned advocate for the petitioners in the absence of learned advocate for the

Respondent No.2.

Arguments are concluded. Reserved for judgement.

SUDHIR

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)