

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO. 5085
of 2017**

=====

SUMITRABEN RAMKRISHNA YADAV & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**A R KADRI(7330) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3****MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3****HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR PV PATADIYA(5924) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR KM ANTANI, ADDL.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**Date : 25/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

On 24.03.2026, learned advocate for petitioners was heard in absence of learned advocate for respondent No.2 and the matter was reserved for judgement.

However, today, Mr.P.D.Patadiya, learned advocate appearing on behalf of HCLS Committee for respondent No.2 has requested to list the matter on 27.03.2026 in order to enable him to canvas his submissions.

Accordingly, S.O. to 27.03.2026.

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

SUDHIR